ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS

MONTHLY SALARY SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017

CLASS EXAMPLE TITLES

P5*

P4

P3

P2

P1

S4

S3

S2

S1

Principal

Senior Administrative Officer
Senior Environmental Specialist
Senior Communications Officer
Senior Regional Planner

Senior Regional Analyst

Administrative Officer Ill
Environmental Specialist 111
Programmer Il
Communications Officer lll
Regional Planner I

Administrative Officer Il
Environmental Specialist Il
Programmer |
Communications Officer I
Regional Planner Il

Administrative Officer |
Environmental Specialist |
Programmer |
Communications Officer |
Regional Planner |

Accounting Technician
Administrative Secretary

Accounting Clerk
Secretary
Supply Clerk llI
Supply Clerk 1l

Supply Clerk |

* At discretion of Executive Director

Salaries for all represented classifications were increased by 3.0% on January 1, 2017.

STEP A

8,645

6,832

6,218

5,174

4,508

4,083

3,547

3,215

2,765

STEP B

9,077

7,174

6,529

5,433

4,735

4,300

3,725

3,376

2,908

STEP C

9,530

7,533

6,856

5,704

4,971

4,514

3,911

3,547

3,061

STEP D

10,006

7,909

7,198

5,990

5,220

4,741

4,108

3,725

3,215

STEPE

10,507

8,305

7,558

6,288

5,480

4,977

4,312

3,911

3,376

STEPS F&G

8,720 (F)*
9,156 (G)*



