## **ASSOCIATION OF BAY AREA GOVERNMENTS**

## **MONTHLY SALARY SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2017**

CLASS	EXAMPLE TITLES	STEP A	STEP B	STEP C	STEP D	STEP E	STEPS F&G
P5*	Principal	8,645	9,077	9,530	10,006	10,507	
P4	Senior Administrative Officer Senior Environmental Specialist Senior Communications Officer Senior Regional Planner Senior Regional Analyst	6,832	7,174	7,533	7,909	8,305	<b>8,720</b> (F)* <b>9,156</b> (G)*
P3	Administrative Officer III Environmental Specialist III Programmer III Communications Officer III Regional Planner III	6,218	6,529	6,856	7,198	7,558	
P2	Administrative Officer II Environmental Specialist II Programmer II Communications Officer II Regional Planner II	5,174	5,433	5,704	5,990	6,288	
P1	Administrative Officer I Environmental Specialist I Programmer I Communications Officer I Regional Planner I	4,508	4,735	4,971	5,220	5,480	
<b>S4</b>	Accounting Technician Administrative Secretary	4,083	4,300	4,514	4,741	4,977	
<b>S3</b>	Accounting Clerk Secretary Supply Clerk III	3,547	3,725	3,911	4,108	4,312	
<b>S2</b>	Supply Clerk II	3,215	3,376	3,547	3,725	3,911	
<b>S1</b>	Supply Clerk I	2,765	2,908	3,061	3,215	3,376	

<sup>\*</sup> At discretion of Executive Director

Salaries for all represented classifications were increased by 3.0% on January 1, 2017.